

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

RICHARD BLUMBERG,

Petitioner,

v.

USAA CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY,
FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, and
THE BRUNER INSURANCE AGENCY,

Respondents.

PETITIONER'S AMENDED REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

CASE NO.: 95,740

L.T. CASE NO.: 96-13505(25)

ATLAS PEARLMAN, P.A.
350 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1700
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
(954) 763-1200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
PREFACE	v
ARGUMENT	1
POINT I	
THE DECISION OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT AND DECISIONS OF OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL	1
POINT II	
THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS DID NOT BEGIN TO RUN UNTIL BLUMBERG'S BREACH OF CONTRACT CLAIM AGAINST THE INSURANCE COMPANY WAS DISMISSED	4
POINT III	
BLUMBERG WAS NOT JUDICIALLY ESTOPPED FROM ASSERTING A CLAIM AGAINST BRUNER	10
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15

CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE

Arial 14 Point proportional

Counsel certifies that the foregoing font size conforms with Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.210. The font does not have more than 10 characters per inch and there are less than 27 lines per page.

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Airport Sign Corp. v. Dade County,</u> 400 So. 2d 828 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	1, 3
<u>Birnholz v. Blake,</u> 399 So. 2d 375, 377 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981)	2
<u>Crown Life Ins. Co. v. McBride,</u> 517 So. 2d 660 (Fla. 1987)	11
<u>Dimino v. Farina,</u> 572 So. 2d 552 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)	11
<u>Durbin Paper Stock Co. v. Watson-David Insurance Co.,</u> 167 So. 2d 34 (Fla. 3d DCA 1964)	4, 5
<u>Emanuel v. United States Fidelity and Guaranty, Co.,</u> 583 So. 2d 1092 (Fla. 3d DCA 1991)	11
<u>Grauer v. Occidental Life Ins. Co.,</u> 366 So. 2d 583 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	11
<u>Kellermeyer v. Miller,</u> 427 So. 2d 343 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	1, 2, 3
<u>Lambert v. Nationwide Mut. Fire Ins. Co.,</u> 456 So. 2d 517 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	11
<u>Palm Beach Co. v. Palm Beach Estates,</u> 148 So. 544 (Fla. 1933)	11
<u>Peat, Marwick, Mitchell & Co. v. Lane,</u> 565 So. 2d 1323 (Fla. 1990)	1, 2, 3, 6-9

Russell v. Furman,
629 So. 2d 297 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993) 4, 6

Silvestrone v. Edell,
721 So. 2d 1173 (Fla. 1998) 1-4, 7-9

Town of Miami Springs v. Lawrence,
102 So. 2d 143, 145 (Fla. 1958) 2

Watkins v. Gilbride, Heller & Brown, P.A.,
2000 WL 256327 (Fla. 3 DCA March 8, 2000) 9
